FMTY14), (“Fibra Mty” or “the Company”), the first real estate investment trust 100% internally advised 

and managed, announces today to the investing public that it will carry out a capital reimbursement 

corresponding to the month of June 2018 through a cash payment for a total amount of MXN$ 

63,726,000.00 (sixty-three million, seven hundred and twenty-six thousand pesos 00/100 National 

Currency), which is equivalent to MXN$ 0.100082793752623 for each of the 636,732,825 Real Estate Trust 

Certificates (Certificados Bursátiles Fiduciarios Inmobiliarios or “CBFIs”) outstanding. 

The capital reimbursement does not include any taxable item and does not constitute an amortization of